

Norwegian Air Shuttle ASA - Consensus pre Q3 2024 (21.10.2024)

Group income statement (NOK million)	Q3		Full year		Full year		Full year	
	2024	#	2024	#	2025	#	2026	#
Passenger revenue (Norwegian segment)	8,467	6	25,280	6	26,549	6	28,398	6
Ancillary passenger revenue (Norwegian segment)	1,456	6	4,339	6	4,702	6	5,110	6
Other revenue (Norwegian segment)	228	6	884	6	945	6	1,014	6
Norwegian operating revenue	9,824	6	29,310	6	30,917	6	33,202	6
Widerøe operating revenue	1,842	5	6,837	5	7,088	5	7,342	5
Group operating revenue	11,460	5	35,053	5	37,162	5	39,339	5
Personnel expenses (Norwegian segment)	1,204	3	4,895	3	5,595	3	6,125	3
Aviation fuel (Norwegian segment)	2,580	4	8,214	4	8,455	4	8,739	4
Airport and ATC charges (Norwegian segment)	1,017	3	3,219	3	3,432	3	3,673	3
Handling charges (Norwegian segment)	741	3	2,410	3	2,562	3	2,743	3
Technical maintenance expenses (Norwegian segment)	188	3	760	3	816	3	872	3
Other operating expenses (Norwegian segment)	649	3	2,656	3	2,842	3	3,047	3
Other losses/(gains) (Norwegian segment)	3	3	22	3	12	3	12	3
Norwegian total operating expenses excl lease, depr. and amort.	6,508	6	23,005	6	24,146	6	25,794	6
Widerøe total operating expenses excl lease, depr. and amort.	1,520	5	5,787	5	5,848	5	6,086	5
Group total operating expenses excl lease, depr. and amort.	7,846	5	27,847	5	29,379	5	30,941	5
Norwegian EBITDAR	3,316	6	6,305	6	6,771	6	7,407	6
Widerøe EBITDAR	322	5	1,050	5	1,241	5	1,256	5
Group EBITDAR	3,614	5	7,229	5	7,783	5	8,398	5
Aircraft lease, depreciation and amortization (Norwegian segment)	1,117	6	4,212	6	4,400	6	4,734	6
Norwegian operating profit (EBIT)	2,199	6	2,093	6	2,329	6	2,588	6
Widerøe operating profit (EBIT)	159	5	427	5	594	5	595	5
Group operating profit (EBIT)	2,326	5	2,419	5	2,782	5	3,048	5
Group net financial items	-156	6	-546	6	-483	6	-346	6
Group EBT	2,185	6	1,902	6	2,341	6	2,738	6
Group income tax expense (income)	180	6	194	6	367	6	522	6
Group net profit (loss)	2,005	6	1,708	6	1,974	6	2,215	6
Basic earnings per share (NOK)	1.82	5	1.52	5	1.81	5	2.08	5
Diluted earnings per share (NOK)	1.79	5	1.48	5	1.76	5	1.99	5
Group financial position (NOK million)								
Total assets	40,743	5	38,625	5	39,171	5	39,060	5
Equity	7,782	5	8,059	5	10,232	5	11,865	5
NIBD	4,485	5	5,424	6	2,396	5	-456	5
Cash and cash equivalents	12,909	5	12,224	5	12,209	5	11,570	5
Norwegian key metrics								
ASK (million)	11,424	6	36,277	6	38,493	6	40,841	6
RPK (million)	10,001	6	30,757	6	32,938	6	35,161	6
PAX (million)	7.1	6	22.7	6	24.1	6	25.6	6
Load factor (%)	87.5%	6	84.8%	6	85.1%	6	85.2%	6
Unit cost (NOK)	0.65	6	0.75	6	0.74	6	0.74	6
Unit cost excl. fuel (NOK)	0.43	6	0.56	6	0.56	6	0.56	6

of analysts

Contributing analysts: ABG Sundal Collier, Barclays, Davy, DNB Markets, Nordea, Pareto

Disclaimer: The consensus figure for a particular item represents the arithmetic average of all figures for that item submitted to Norwegian Air Shuttle ASA by participating analysts. The consensus figures represent the analyst estimates available at the time of publication of the consensus figures on Norwegian's IR website, and do not reflect any changes in analysts' estimates from that date and until the next publication date. Any opinions, forecasts, estimates, projections or predictions regarding the company's performance made by the analysts, and thereby also the consensus estimates, are theirs alone and do not in any way represent the opinions, forecasts, estimates, projections or predictions of the company or its management. In providing these consensus figures, Norwegian does not imply its endorsement of, or concurrence with, such information. The consensus figures are provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon in making an investment decision. Norwegian is not authorized to and is not providing any investment advice. Although Norwegian intends to update this information periodically, there exists no obligation to do so.